CUTTING AREA: Sixteen (16) acres to be regeneration harvested and eighty-nine (89) acres to be partial cut harvested. 

There are five (5) harvest units (Units 1-5) totaling one hundred six (103) acres, and two (2) acres of right-of-way for a 

grand total of one hundred five (105) acres. Acres shown on Exhibit A have been computed using the S1 Mobile Mapping 

application. 

ACCESS: Access to the sale area is provided via: Oregon State highways, Coos County roads, privately controlled roads, 

and Government controlled roads.

[...]

sixty (160) shall be created greater than twenty (20”) inches in diameter, if sufficient trees aren’t available in the 

size class specified, use trees from the next largest size class available, as directed by the Authorized Officer and 

in accordance with Exhibit I the following stipulations: 

(a) As delineated on Exhibit I, the Purchaser shall create one hundred twenty-eight (128) snags in Unit 1, 

eighteen (18) snags in Unit 2, ten (10) snags in Unit 3, forty-nine (49) in Unit 4, and fifteen (15) in 

Unit 5. 

(b) The Purchaser shall create one hundred (100) snags dispersed in the Snag Creation Area, locations 

and quantities indicated on the Exhibit I map, and as directed by the Authorized Officer.

[...]

this operation and the State’s willingness to release Purchaser for such hazard, the Purchaser shall remain 

responsible to the Government for performance of the following hazard reduction and logging residue reduction 

measures required of them by this contract: Perform logging residue reduction and site preparation work on all 

one hundred six (106) acres within the harvest units as shown on Exhibit A. The required work shall consist of 

any treatment or combination of treatments, as determined by the Authorized Officer, and specified in writing by 

the Contracting Officer. The number of acres of each treatment shall be determined by the Authorized Officer.

[...]

(g) All slash. lop, scatter, and pile work shall be completed by October 15 for all areas where logging 

was completed on August 1 of each calendar year. 

(9) The Purchaser shall perform logging residue reduction and site preparation work on approximately one hundred 

three (103) acres of harvest area located in Cutting Unit Nos. (1-5) as shown on Exhibit A. 

(aa) The required work shall consist of any treatment or combination of treatments listed in the table below, as 

determined by the Authorized Officer and specified in writing by the Contracting Officer.